

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

U.T. Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu Finance Department, Secretariat, Daman.

## No. 3/1713/EXC-ADM/2019-20/122

Dated: 27/01/2020

## **NOTIFICATION**

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section(2) of Section 3 of the Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu (Extension with modifications of the Goa, Daman and Diu Excise Duty Act 1964) Excise Regulation, 2020, (in short "said Act"), extending the Goa, Daman and Diu Excise Duty Act,1964, as amended by the said Regulation to Dadra and Nagar Haveli, the Administrator of Union Territory of the Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, hereby appoints the 26<sup>th</sup> January, 2020 as the date on which the said Act shall come into force in the Dadra and Nagar Haveli.

By order and in the name of Hon'ble Administrator of UT of DNH & DD,

> Sd/– (Karanjit Vadodaria) Jt. Secy. (Finance) Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu

\*\*\*